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Product Change No�fica�on 
 Current Date: 18-Feb-2019

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: E-19-001932 PCN Date: 06-FEB-19

Customer: Waldom Electronics Corp (
167882 ) Loca�on: Rockford Agreement: Agreement Unknown

 
TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE

Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
CPC Connectors

Descrip�on of Changes
Change the material of the peripheral seal located on the ma�ng end of these connectors from a nitrile rubber which contains the phthalate DEHP to a nitrile rubber which
does not contain DEHP. The following parts do not contain a peripheral seal and although listed on this no�ce, they will only receive a revision level change. Revision level
change only parts: 207825-1, 207825-9, 1-207825-1, 208223-1, 208223-3, 208223-9, 1-208223-0, 208497-1. 213889-1, 213890-1, 213893-1, 213894-1, 796406-1, 1-796406-1.

 

Reason for Changes:
Product Improvement. Parts containing DEHP do not comply with the EU 2015/863 RoHS direc�ve also known as RoHS 2019 or RoHS 3 due to the presence of DEHP. The DEHP
free parts are RoHS 3 compliant.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

10-MAY-2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

207292-1 NO
208223-9 NO
208497-1 NO
213890-2 NO
213894-2 NO
788158-2 NO
796096-2 NO
796272-1 NO
796276-1 NO
796287-1 NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/207292-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/208223-9
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/208497-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/213890-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/213894-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/788158-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/796096-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/796272-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/796276-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/796287-1

