

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 18-Feb-2019

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-19-001932

PCN Date: 06-FEB-19

Customer: Waldom Electronics Corp (167882)

Location: Rockford

Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

CPC Connectors

Description of Changes

Change the material of the peripheral seal located on the mating end of these connectors from a nitrile rubber which contains the phthalate DEHP to a nitrile rubber which does not contain DEHP. The following parts do not contain a peripheral seal and although listed on this notice, they will only receive a revision level change. Revision level change only parts: 207825-1, 207825-9, 1-207825-1, 208223-1, 208223-3, 208223-9, 1-208223-0, 208497-1. 213889-1, 213890-1, 213893-1, 213894-1, 796406-1, 1-796406-1.

Reason for Changes:						
Product Improvement. Parts containing DEHP do not comply with the EU 2015/863 RoHS directive also known as RoHS 2019 or RoHS 3 due to the presence of DEHP. The DEHP						
free parts are RoHS 3 compliant.						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	10-MAY-2019					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	No Mixed Shipments					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>207292-1</u>	NO						
208223-9	NO						
<u>208497-1</u>	NO						
<u>213890-2</u>	NO						
<u>213894-2</u>	NO						
<u>788158-2</u>	NO						
<u>796096-2</u>	NO						
<u>796272-1</u>	NO						
<u>796276-1</u>	NO						
<u>796287-1</u>	NO						